



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010681842025

+ **CRL.A. 1292/2025**

RAVI ALIAS RAVIYA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP with SI Pradeep
Kumar, P.S. Aman Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

04.08.2026

%

1. There is no representation for the appellant.
2. The respondent/State is represented.
3. The date already given, that is, 21.09.2026 stands cancelled.
4. List the matter for final hearing on 24.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

rs